
CLUB TEAM 2019 - CLASS A 
Team WinFirstName LastName Loss Ringers Shoes  Total Points  Ringer %

Muskego 1 16 4

4Penny Steinke 1 152 200 196 76.00%

4Ken Heinritz 1 119 200 155 59.50%

5Pam Aiken 0 109 200 200 54.50%

3Galen Kozel 2 82 200 141 41.00%

Deansville 1 12.5 7.5

4John Meyer 1 139 200 196 69.50%

3Glenn Bogenschneide 2 100 200 135 50.00%

2Jim Larson 3 84 200 94 42.00%

3.5George Dorn 1.5 79 200 160 39.50%

Eau Claire 10.5 9.5

5Sarah Chaffee 0 141 200 154 70.50%

3Lonny Trangsrud 2 94 200 148 47.00%

2John Brophy 3 71 200 150 35.50%

0.5Dave Schorbahn 4.5 62 206 116 30.10%

Summit Ridge 1 10 10

3Larry Grabowski 2 111 200 171 55.50%

3Bernard Carley 2 102 206 165 49.51%

3Mike Cone 2 100 200 144 50.00%

1Todd Sheehan 4 48 200 79 24.00%

Beloit 1 5.5 14.5

2Daniel Lessman 3 116 200 101 58.00%

1Brian Herbst 4 72 200 95 36.00%

0.5Guy Modde 4.5 71 200 105 35.50%

2Dick Poff 3 70 200 115 35.00%

Close Doesn't Count 5.5 14.5

2.5Cindy Castellano 2.5 87 200 136 43.50%

0Donna Berquam 5 83 200 86 41.50%

2Norm Gage 3 79 200 103 39.50%

1Toni Sloper 4 70 200 109 35.00%
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2019 Jim Haupt Memorial Club Team    Class A    2819011    05/04/19
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry %  Hcp  Card#  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  HtH  Ovr%  Sh  R%
1. Sarah Chaffee 61.80 0 280216 WI 5 0 154 141  0 8.70 200 70.50
2. Pam Aiken 58.12 0 280077 WI 5 0 200 109  0 3.62- 200 54.50
3. Penny Steinke 71.84 0 280078 WI 4 1 196 152  0 4.16 200 76.00
4. John Meyer 66.50 0 280758 WI 4 1 196 139  0 3.00 200 69.50
5. Ken Heinritz 59.61 0 280630 WI 4 1 155 119  0 0.11- 200 59.50
6. George Dorn 43.97 0 280827 WI 3.5 1.5 160 79  0 4.47- 200 39.50
7. Larry Grabowski 67.97 0 280148 WI 3 2 171 111  0 12.47- 200 55.50
8. Mike Cone 53.93 0 280781 WI 3 2 144 100  0 3.93- 200 50.00
9. Glenn Bogenschneider 59.18 0 280204 WI 3 2 135 100  0 9.18- 200 50.00
10.Bernard Carley 50.94 0 280177 WI 3 2 165 102  0 1.43- 206 49.51
11.Lonny Trangsrud 49.69 0 280324 WI 3 2 148 94  0 2.69- 200 47.00
12.Galen Kozel 47.12 0 280083 WI 3 2 141 82  0 6.12- 200 41.00
13.Cindy Castellano 46.52 0 280466 WI 2.5 2.5 136 87  0 3.02- 200 43.50
14.Daniel Lessman 55.46 0 290508 IL 2 3 101 116  0 2.54 200 58.00
15.Jim Larson 61.36 0 280842 WI 2 3 94 84  0 19.36- 200 42.00
16.Norm Gage 54.16 0 280238 WI 2 3 103 79  0 14.66- 200 39.50
17.John Brophy 48.82 0 280319 WI 2 3 150 71  0 13.32- 200 35.50
18.Dick Poff 40.00 0 280510 WI 2 3 115 70  0 5.00- 200 35.00
19.Brian Herbst 40.29 0 280100 WI 1 4 95 72  0 4.29- 200 36.00
20.Toni Sloper 45.56 0 280480 WI 1 4 109 70  0 10.56- 200 35.00
21.Todd Sheehan 45.53 0 280171 WI 1 4 79 48  0 21.53- 200 24.00
22.Guy Modde 44.81 0 290319 IL 0.5 4.5 105 71  0 9.31- 200 35.50
23.Dave Schorbahn 41.39 0 280265 WI 0.5 4.5 116 62  0 11.30- 206 30.10
24.Donna Berquam 54.27 0 280364 WI 0 5 86 83  0 12.77- 200 41.50

1. Sarah Chaffee   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Larry Grabowski 43/ 27 27 40 67.50
John Meyer 25/ 20 29 40 72.50
Cindy Castellano 34/ 18 24 40 60.00
Penny Steinke 29/ 14 31 40 77.50
Daniel Lessman 23/ 14 30 40 75.00

154 141 200 70.50

2. Pam Aiken   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Dick Poff 41/ 22 22 40 55.00
Toni Sloper 34/ 11 22 40 55.00
Bernard Carley 27/ 13 21 40 52.50
John Brophy 56/ 29 23 40 57.50
George Dorn 42/ 28 21 40 52.50

200 109 200 54.50

3. Penny Steinke   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Brian Herbst 62/ 7 30 40 75.00
Donna Berquam 39/ 8 35 40 87.50
Larry Grabowski 34/ 30 26 40 65.00
Sarah Chaffee 14/ 29 26 40 65.00
Glenn Bogenschneider 47/ 6 35 40 87.50

196 152 200 76.00

4. John Meyer   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Norm Gage 39/ 4 28 40 70.00
Sarah Chaffee 20/ 25 27 40 67.50
Daniel Lessman 38/ 13 27 40 67.50
Mike Cone 54/ 15 29 40 72.50
Galen Kozel 45/ 10 28 40 70.00

196 139 200 69.50

5. Ken Heinritz   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Daniel Lessman 26/ 23 25 40 62.50
Norm Gage 42/ 14 25 40 62.50
Mike Cone 16/ 31 19 40 47.50
Lonny Trangsrud 32/ 16 23 40 57.50
Jim Larson 39/ 6 27 40 67.50

155 119 200 59.50

6. George Dorn   3.5-1.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Toni Sloper 30/ 25 16 40 40.00
Dave Schorbahn 32/ 32 14 40 35.00
Dick Poff 45/ 23 18 40 45.00
Todd Sheehan 25/ 19 13 40 32.50
Pam Aiken 28/ 42 18 40 45.00

160 79 200 39.50



7. Larry Grabowski   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Sarah Chaffee 27/ 43 22 40 55.00
Guy Modde 40/ 21 20 40 50.00
Penny Steinke 30/ 34 24 40 60.00
Jim Larson 36/ 13 24 40 60.00
Donna Berquam 38/ 25 21 40 52.50

171 111 200 55.50

8. Mike Cone   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Lonny Trangsrud 49/ 16 23 40 57.50
Brian Herbst 19/ 18 19 40 47.50
Ken Heinritz 31/ 16 24 40 60.00
John Meyer 15/ 54 17 40 42.50
Cindy Castellano 30/ 41 17 40 42.50

144 100 200 50.00

9. Glenn Bogenschneider   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Cindy Castellano 37/ 11 23 40 57.50
John Brophy 30/ 24 16 40 40.00
Brian Herbst 47/ 11 23 40 57.50
Bernard Carley 15/ 41 16 40 40.00
Penny Steinke 6/ 47 22 40 55.00

135 100 200 50.00

10.Bernard Carley   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Daniel Lessman 24/ 25 20 40 50.00
Pam Aiken 13/ 27 17 40 42.50
Glenn Bogenschneider 41/ 15 23 40 57.50
Toni Sloper 44/ 10 20 40 50.00
Dave Schorbahn 43/ 14 22 46 47.83

165 102 206 49.51

11.Lonny Trangsrud   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Mike Cone 16/ 49 12 40 30.00
Jim Larson 40/ 12 21 40 52.50
Donna Berquam 42/ 18 21 40 52.50
Ken Heinritz 16/ 32 19 40 47.50
Guy Modde 34/ 19 21 40 52.50

148 94 200 47.00

12.Galen Kozel   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Guy Modde 32/ 22 13 40 32.50
Cindy Castellano 12/ 42 10 40 25.00
Todd Sheehan 49/ 8 22 40 55.00
Dave Schorbahn 38/ 19 21 40 52.50
John Meyer 10/ 45 16 40 40.00

141 82 200 41.00

13.Cindy Castellano   2.5-2.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Glenn Bogenschneider 11/ 37 13 40 32.50
Galen Kozel 42/ 12 19 40 47.50
Sarah Chaffee 18/ 34 18 40 45.00
Guy Modde 24/ 24 17 40 42.50
Mike Cone 41/ 30 20 40 50.00

136 87 200 43.50

14.Daniel Lessman   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Ken Heinritz 23/ 26 24 40 60.00
Bernard Carley 25/ 24 22 40 55.00
John Meyer 13/ 38 20 40 50.00
Norm Gage 26/ 24 23 40 57.50
Sarah Chaffee 14/ 23 27 40 67.50

101 116 200 58.00

15.Jim Larson   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Donna Berquam 29/ 21 16 40 40.00
Lonny Trangsrud 12/ 40 13 40 32.50
Guy Modde 34/ 19 20 40 50.00
Larry Grabowski 13/ 36 18 40 45.00
Ken Heinritz 6/ 39 17 40 42.50

94 84 200 42.00

16.Norm Gage   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

John Meyer 4/ 39 17 40 42.50
Ken Heinritz 14/ 42 15 40 37.50
Dave Schorbahn 29/ 25 16 40 40.00
Daniel Lessman 24/ 26 22 40 55.00
Todd Sheehan 32/ 13 9 40 22.50

103 79 200 39.50

17.John Brophy   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Todd Sheehan 43/ 15 18 40 45.00
Glenn Bogenschneider 24/ 30 16 40 40.00
Toni Sloper 22/ 38 10 40 25.00
Pam Aiken 29/ 56 14 40 35.00
Brian Herbst 32/ 26 13 40 32.50

150 71 200 35.50

18.Dick Poff   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Pam Aiken 22/ 41 17 40 42.50
Todd Sheehan 10/ 24 10 40 25.00
George Dorn 23/ 45 12 40 30.00
Donna Berquam 28/ 14 19 40 47.50
Dave Schorbahn 32/ 26 12 40 30.00

115 70 200 35.00

19.Brian Herbst   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Penny Steinke 7/ 62 13 40 32.50
Mike Cone 18/ 19 17 40 42.50
Glenn Bogenschneider 11/ 47 12 40 30.00
Toni Sloper 33/ 25 17 40 42.50
John Brophy 26/ 32 13 40 32.50

95 72 200 36.00

20.Toni Sloper   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

George Dorn 25/ 30 14 40 35.00
Pam Aiken 11/ 34 17 40 42.50
John Brophy 38/ 22 15 40 37.50
Brian Herbst 25/ 33 15 40 37.50
Bernard Carley 10/ 44 9 40 22.50

109 70 200 35.00



21.Todd Sheehan   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

John Brophy 15/ 43 8 40 20.00
Dick Poff 24/ 10 14 40 35.00
Galen Kozel 8/ 49 8 40 20.00
George Dorn 19/ 25 10 40 25.00
Norm Gage 13/ 32 8 40 20.00

79 48 200 24.00

22.Guy Modde   0.5-4.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Galen Kozel 22/ 32 11 40 27.50
Larry Grabowski 21/ 40 12 40 30.00
Jim Larson 19/ 34 15 40 37.50
Cindy Castellano 24/ 24 16 40 40.00
Lonny Trangsrud 19/ 34 17 40 42.50

105 71 200 35.50

23.Dave Schorbahn   0.5-4.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

George Dorn 32/ 32 13 40 32.50
Norm Gage 25/ 29 14 40 35.00
Galen Kozel 19/ 38 14 40 35.00
Dick Poff 26/ 32 9 40 22.50
Bernard Carley 14/ 43 12 46 26.09

116 62 206 30.10

24.Donna Berquam   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jim Larson 21/ 29 15 40 37.50
Penny Steinke 8/ 39 24 40 60.00
Lonny Trangsrud 18/ 42 13 40 32.50
Dick Poff 14/ 28 14 40 35.00
Larry Grabowski 25/ 38 17 40 42.50

86 83 200 41.50



CLUB TEAM 2019 - CLASS B 
Team WinFirstName LastName Loss Ringers Shoes  Total Points  Ringer %

Beloit 2 15 5

5Dick Perkins 0 107 200 171 53.50%

4Bruce McLinn 1 103 200 196 51.50%

4Jim Tollefson 1 71 200 152 35.50%

2Joel Ramsdell 3 60 200 147 30.00%

Beloit 4 15 5

5Dutch Rittweger 0 91 200 171 45.50%

2Jim Huckabee 3 90 200 137 45.00%

4David Carter 1 81 202 159 40.10%

4Norm Beckius 1 64 200 142 32.00%

Stevens Point 1 10.5 9.5

3.5Mona Lane 1.5 87 200 163 43.50%

2Paula Schwerdtfege 3 71 198 109 35.86%

3Dan Newkirk 2 65 200 140 32.50%

2Dustin Duerr 3 65 200 110 32.50%

Summit Ridge 2 10 10

3Eugene Pribnow 2 92 200 143 46.00%

2.5Rich Peterson 2.5 89 200 154 44.50%

3.5Jill Peterson 1.5 74 200 139 37.00%

1David Volz 4 49 200 105 24.50%

Beloit 3 5 15

3Ken Posmer 2 105 200 172 52.50%

1Rick Borgwardt 4 57 198 110 28.79%

0Dave Quaid 5 55 200 70 27.50%

1Jim Alf 4 31 200 66 15.50%

Deansville 2 4.5 15.5

1Tegwin Case 4 72 200 98 36.00%

2Justin Putnam 3 58 202 95 28.71%

0.5Mike Stabenaw 4.5 55 200 90 27.50%

1Dobie Gutweiler 4 50 200 110 25.00%
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2019 Jim Haupt Memorial Club Team    Class B    2819011    05/04/19
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry %  Hcp  Card#  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  HtH  Ovr%  Sh  R%
1. Dick Perkins 55.90 0 280073 WI 5 0 171 107  0 2.40- 200 53.50
2. Dutch Rittweger 38.87 0 290134 IL 5 0 171 91  0 6.63 200 45.50
3. Bruce McLinn 46.38 0 280157 WI 4 1 196 103  0 5.12 200 51.50
4. David Carter 41.34 0 280488 WI 4 1 159 81  0 1.25- 202 40.10
5. Jim Tollefson 22.00 0 280246 WI 4 1 152 71  0 13.50 200 35.50
6. Norm Beckius 35.06 0 280096 WI 4 1 142 64  0 3.06- 200 32.00
7. Mona Lane 38.05 0 280042 WI 3.5 1.5 163 87  0 5.45 200 43.50
8. Jill Peterson 34.63 0 280880 WI 3.5 1.5 139 74  0 2.37 200 37.00
9. Ken Posmer 46.00 0 290320 IL 3 2 172 105  0 6.50 200 52.50
10.Eugene Pribnow 49.28 0 280874 WI 3 2 143 92  0 3.28- 200 46.00
11.Dan Newkirk 35.54 0 280335 WI 3 2 140 65  0 3.04- 200 32.50
12.Rich Peterson 44.71 0 280616 WI 2.5 2.5 154 89  0 0.21- 200 44.50
13.Jim Huckabee 34.95 0 290163 IL 2 3 137 90  0 10.05 200 45.00
14.Paula Schwerdtfeger 43.75 0 280030 WI 2 3 109 71  0 7.90- 198 35.86
15.Dustin Duerr 41.11 0 280248 WI 2 3 110 65  0 8.61- 200 32.50
16.Joel Ramsdell 29.04 0 280038 WI 2 3 147 60  0 0.96 200 30.00
17.Justin Putnam 36.80 0 280788 WI 2 3 95 58  0 8.09- 202 28.71
18.Tegwin Case 36.92 0 280167 WI 1 4 98 72  0 0.92- 200 36.00
19.Rick Borgwardt 33.83 0 280350 WI 1 4 110 57  0 5.05- 198 28.79
20.Dobie Gutweiler 32.50 0 280018 WI 1 4 110 50  0 7.50- 200 25.00
21.David Volz 33.42 0 280255 WI 1 4 105 49  0 8.92- 200 24.50
22.Jim Alf 24.56 0 280020 WI 1 4 66 31  0 9.06- 200 15.50
23.Mike Stabenaw 35.65 0 280084 WI 0.5 4.5 90 55  0 8.15- 200 27.50
24.Dave Quaid 38.76 0 280014 WI 0 5 70 55  0 11.26- 200 27.50

1. Dick Perkins   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Ken Posmer 37/ 24 23 40 57.50
Tegwin Case 32/ 17 24 40 60.00
Eugene Pribnow 37/ 12 24 40 60.00
Paula Schwerdtfeger 37/ 19 19 40 47.50
David Carter 28/ 25 17 40 42.50

171 107 200 53.50

2. Dutch Rittweger   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Paula Schwerdtfeger 37/ 22 19 40 47.50
Jill Peterson 25/ 23 15 40 37.50
Jim Alf 45/ 8 16 40 40.00
Bruce McLinn 33/ 20 20 40 50.00
Tegwin Case 31/ 18 21 40 52.50

171 91 200 45.50

3. Bruce McLinn   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Dave Quaid 44/ 8 22 40 55.00
Justin Putnam 51/ 5 22 40 55.00
Rich Peterson 39/ 31 21 40 52.50
Dustin Duerr 42/ 13 21 40 52.50
Dutch Rittweger 20/ 33 17 40 42.50

196 103 200 51.50

4. David Carter   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Dustin Duerr 35/ 22 17 40 42.50
Rich Peterson 28/ 26 14 40 35.00
Rick Borgwardt 28/ 20 16 40 40.00
Justin Putnam 43/ 21 18 42 42.86
Dick Perkins 25/ 28 16 40 40.00

159 81 202 40.10

5. Jim Tollefson   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Rick Borgwardt 28/ 17 13 40 32.50
Dobie Gutweiler 31/ 22 11 40 27.50
David Volz 26/ 21 11 40 27.50
Dan Newkirk 33/ 37 11 40 27.50
Jim Huckabee 34/ 6 25 40 62.50

152 71 200 35.50

6. Norm Beckius   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Mona Lane 17/ 45 11 40 27.50
David Volz 32/ 24 12 40 30.00
Dave Quaid 35/ 10 17 40 42.50
Dobie Gutweiler 29/ 18 13 40 32.50
Joel Ramsdell 29/ 25 11 40 27.50

142 64 200 32.00



7. Mona Lane   3.5-1.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Norm Beckius 45/ 17 20 40 50.00
Ken Posmer 29/ 21 21 40 52.50
Justin Putnam 21/ 30 15 40 37.50
Joel Ramsdell 31/ 31 15 40 37.50
David Volz 37/ 24 16 40 40.00

163 87 200 43.50

8. Jill Peterson   3.5-1.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Mike Stabenaw 27/ 17 17 40 42.50
Dutch Rittweger 23/ 25 15 40 37.50
Joel Ramsdell 37/ 22 19 40 47.50
Jim Alf 23/ 23 11 40 27.50
Dan Newkirk 29/ 21 12 40 30.00

139 74 200 37.00

9. Ken Posmer   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Dick Perkins 24/ 37 19 40 47.50
Mona Lane 21/ 29 19 40 47.50
Jim Huckabee 39/ 20 21 40 52.50
Eugene Pribnow 34/ 19 22 40 55.00
Mike Stabenaw 54/ 4 24 40 60.00

172 105 200 52.50

10.Eugene Pribnow   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Tegwin Case 36/ 22 21 40 52.50
Jim Huckabee 34/ 20 18 40 45.00
Dick Perkins 12/ 37 16 40 40.00
Ken Posmer 19/ 34 16 40 40.00
Paula Schwerdtfeger 42/ 8 21 40 52.50

143 92 200 46.00

11.Dan Newkirk   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jim Huckabee 11/ 52 13 40 32.50
Jim Alf 51/ 3 20 40 50.00
Tegwin Case 20/ 18 9 40 22.50
Jim Tollefson 37/ 33 12 40 30.00
Jill Peterson 21/ 29 11 40 27.50

140 65 200 32.50

12.Rich Peterson   2.5-2.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

David Carter 26/ 28 14 40 35.00
Bruce McLinn 31/ 39 20 40 50.00
Dave Quaid 38/ 11 21 40 52.50
Dustin Duerr 40/ 21 18 40 45.00
Justin Putnam 19/ 19 16 40 40.00

154 89 200 44.50

13.Jim Huckabee   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Dan Newkirk 52/ 11 26 40 65.00
Eugene Pribnow 20/ 34 15 40 37.50
Ken Posmer 20/ 39 16 40 40.00
Mike Stabenaw 39/ 12 17 40 42.50
Jim Tollefson 6/ 34 16 40 40.00

137 90 200 45.00

14.Paula Schwerdtfeger   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Dutch Rittweger 22/ 37 15 40 37.50
Rick Borgwardt 27/ 11 16 38 42.11
Dobie Gutweiler 33/ 18 15 40 37.50
Dick Perkins 19/ 37 14 40 35.00
Eugene Pribnow 8/ 42 11 40 27.50

109 71 198 35.86

15.Dustin Duerr   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

David Carter 22/ 35 14 40 35.00
Dave Quaid 27/ 13 14 40 35.00
Mike Stabenaw 27/ 24 11 40 27.50
Bruce McLinn 13/ 42 14 40 35.00
Rich Peterson 21/ 40 12 40 30.00

110 65 200 32.50

16.Joel Ramsdell   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jim Alf 36/ 12 10 40 25.00
Mike Stabenaw 33/ 33 11 40 27.50
Jill Peterson 22/ 37 13 40 32.50
Mona Lane 31/ 31 16 40 40.00
Norm Beckius 25/ 29 10 40 25.00

147 60 200 30.00

17.Justin Putnam   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Bruce McLinn 5/ 51 9 40 22.50
Mona Lane 30/ 21 17 40 42.50
David Carter 21/ 43 11 42 26.19
Jim Alf 20/ 20 7 40 17.50
Rich Peterson 19/ 19 14 40 35.00

95 58 202 28.71

18.Tegwin Case   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Eugene Pribnow 22/ 36 17 40 42.50
Dick Perkins 17/ 32 20 40 50.00
Dan Newkirk 18/ 20 10 40 25.00
Rick Borgwardt 23/ 20 10 40 25.00
Dutch Rittweger 18/ 31 15 40 37.50

98 72 200 36.00

19.Rick Borgwardt   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jim Tollefson 17/ 28 10 40 25.00
Paula Schwerdtfeger 11/ 27 11 38 28.95
David Carter 20/ 28 13 40 32.50
David Volz 42/ 11 13 40 32.50
Tegwin Case 20/ 23 10 40 25.00

110 57 198 28.79

20.Dobie Gutweiler   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

David Volz 18/ 25 8 40 20.00
Jim Tollefson 22/ 31 9 40 22.50
Paula Schwerdtfeger 18/ 33 9 40 22.50
Norm Beckius 18/ 29 8 40 20.00
Dave Quaid 34/ 28 16 40 40.00

110 50 200 25.00



21.David Volz   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Dobie Gutweiler 25/ 18 10 40 25.00
Norm Beckius 24/ 32 10 40 25.00
Jim Tollefson 21/ 26 11 40 27.50
Rick Borgwardt 11/ 42 5 40 12.50
Mona Lane 24/ 37 13 40 32.50

105 49 200 24.50

22.Jim Alf   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Joel Ramsdell 12/ 36 3 40 7.50
Dan Newkirk 3/ 51 5 40 12.50
Dutch Rittweger 8/ 45 6 40 15.00
Jill Peterson 23/ 23 9 40 22.50
Justin Putnam 20/ 20 8 40 20.00

66 31 200 15.50

23.Mike Stabenaw   0.5-4.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jill Peterson 17/ 27 12 40 30.00
Joel Ramsdell 33/ 33 14 40 35.00
Dustin Duerr 24/ 27 11 40 27.50
Jim Huckabee 12/ 39 8 40 20.00
Ken Posmer 4/ 54 10 40 25.00

90 55 200 27.50

24.Dave Quaid   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Bruce McLinn 8/ 44 11 40 27.50
Dustin Duerr 13/ 27 9 40 22.50
Norm Beckius 10/ 35 9 40 22.50
Rich Peterson 11/ 38 12 40 30.00
Dobie Gutweiler 28/ 34 14 40 35.00

70 55 200 27.50



CLUB TEAM 2019 - CLASS C - FINAL
Team WinFirstName LastName Loss Ringers Shoes  Total Points  Ringer %

Deansville 3 13.5 6.5

4Al Huizenga 1 83 200 194 41.50%

4Bob Klingaman 1 68 200 157 34.00%

4Kerry Morris 1 62 200 163 31.00%

1.5Mitchell Uttech 3.5 36 200 92 18.00%

Muskego 2 12 8

5Cliff Shave 0 107 200 247 53.50%

4Russ Heinritz 1 82 200 164 41.00%

1Tom Steinke 4 51 200 102 25.50%

2Tom Leair 3 47 200 125 23.50%

Beloit 5 11 9

5Tammy Newkirk 0 84 200 207 42.00%

3Rondi Mengelt 2 65 200 152 32.50%

3Dan Newkirk 2 48 200 113 24.00%

0Barb Ramquist 5 6 200 36 3.00%

Arkdale 9 11

3Ray Groskinsky 2 76 200 154 38.00%

2Jerry Niemuth 3 63 200 142 31.50%

2Jerry Schroeder 3 43 200 100 21.50%

2Greg Smith 3 26 200 83 13.00%

Stevens Point 3 8 12

3Heather Sowatzke 2 56 200 127 28.00%

4Jedidiah Sowatzke 1 52 200 148 26.00%

0James Wicklander 5 42 200 70 21.00%

1Ron Studinski 4 37 200 96 18.50%

Summit Ridge 3 6.5 13.5

2Rick Weller 3 61 200 153 30.50%

1Gary Volz 4 60 200 117 30.00%

1Russ Kozlowski 4 50 200 129 25.00%

2.5Russ Brockway 2.5 47 200 127 23.50%
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2019 Jim Haupt Memorial Club Team    Class C    2819011    05/04/19
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry %  Hcp  Card#  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  HtH  Ovr%  Sh  R%
1. Cliff Shave 51.31 0 280374 WI 5 0 247 107  0 2.19 200 53.50
2. Tammy Newkirk 52.77 0 280349 WI 5 0 207 84  0 10.77- 200 42.00
3. Al Huizenga 38.05 0 280049 WI 4 1 194 83  0 3.45 200 41.50
4. Russ Heinritz 28.00 0 280262 WI 4 1 164 82  0 13.00 200 41.00
5. Bob Klingaman 40.52 0 280841 WI 4 1 157 68  0 6.52- 200 34.00
6. Kerry Morris 32.88 0 280713 WI 4 1 163 62  0 1.88- 200 31.00
7. Jedidiah Sowatzke 27.22 0 280110 WI 4 1 148 52  0 1.22- 200 26.00
8. Ray Groskinsky 42.01 0 280661 WI 3 2 154 76  0 4.01- 200 38.00
9. Rondi Mengelt 35.07 0 280773 WI 3 2 152 65  0 2.57- 200 32.50
10.Heather Sowatzke 35.19 0 280154 WI 3 2 127 56  0 7.19- 200 28.00
11.Dan Newkirk 35.54 0 280335 WI 3 2 113 48  0 11.54- 200 24.00
12.Russ Brockway 33.89 0 280225 WI 2.5 2.5 127 47  0 10.39- 200 23.50
13.Jerry Niemuth 40.27 0 280274 WI 2 3 142 63  0 8.77- 200 31.50
14.Rick Weller 37.89 0 280058 WI 2 3 153 61  0 7.39- 200 30.50
15.Tom Leair 25.62 0 280882 WI 2 3 125 47  0 2.12- 200 23.50
16.Jerry Schroeder 34.67 0 280097 WI 2 3 100 43  0 13.17- 200 21.50
17.Greg Smith 24.33 0 280791 WI 2 3 83 26  0 11.33- 200 13.00
18.Mitchell Uttech 23.90 0 280823 WI 1.5 3.5 92 36  0 5.90- 200 18.00
19.Gary Volz 35.38 0 280205 WI 1 4 117 60  0 5.38- 200 30.00
20.Tom Steinke 34.59 0 280076 WI 1 4 102 51  0 9.09- 200 25.50
21.Russ Kozlowski 32.50 0 280879 WI 1 4 129 50  0 7.50- 200 25.00
22.Ron Studinski 26.18 0 280832 WI 1 4 96 37  0 7.68- 200 18.50
23.James Wicklander 39.04 0 280132 WI 0 5 70 42  0 18.04- 200 21.00
24.Barb Ramquist 11.16 0 280191 WI 0 5 36 6  0 8.16- 200 3.00

1. Cliff Shave   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Bob Klingaman 53/ 11 24 40 60.00
James Wicklander 52/ 6 24 40 60.00
Rick Weller 44/ 24 15 40 37.50
Ray Groskinsky 40/ 12 25 40 62.50
Barb Ramquist 58/ 7 19 40 47.50

247 107 200 53.50

2. Tammy Newkirk   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jerry Niemuth 31/ 26 15 40 37.50
Rick Weller 35/ 22 14 40 35.00
Mitchell Uttech 33/ 7 14 40 35.00
James Wicklander 55/ 5 18 40 45.00
Tom Steinke 53/ 15 23 40 57.50

207 84 200 42.00

3. Al Huizenga   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Tom Steinke 50/ 9 21 40 52.50
Jerry Niemuth 37/ 18 18 40 45.00
Dan Newkirk 40/ 14 18 40 45.00
Rick Weller 23/ 38 10 40 25.00
Heather Sowatzke 44/ 17 16 40 40.00

194 83 200 41.50

4. Russ Heinritz   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Kerry Morris 25/ 31 15 40 37.50
Gary Volz 25/ 14 15 40 37.50
Dan Newkirk 27/ 17 18 40 45.00
Jerry Schroeder 47/ 7 15 40 37.50
Ron Studinski 40/ 8 19 40 47.50

164 82 200 41.00

5. Bob Klingaman   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Cliff Shave 11/ 53 11 40 27.50
Greg Smith 37/ 13 9 40 22.50
Rondi Mengelt 24/ 20 14 40 35.00
Russ Kozlowski 36/ 24 14 40 35.00
Jedidiah Sowatzke 49/ 11 20 40 50.00

157 68 200 34.00

6. Kerry Morris   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Russ Heinritz 31/ 25 16 40 40.00
Ray Groskinsky 11/ 41 11 40 27.50
Barb Ramquist 53/ 6 14 40 35.00
Gary Volz 35/ 23 11 40 27.50
James Wicklander 33/ 27 10 40 25.00

163 62 200 31.00



7. Jedidiah Sowatzke   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Gary Volz 33/ 28 14 40 35.00
Tom Steinke 31/ 18 9 40 22.50
Jerry Schroeder 26/ 21 10 40 25.00
Barb Ramquist 47/ 3 11 40 27.50
Bob Klingaman 11/ 49 8 40 20.00

148 52 200 26.00

8. Ray Groskinsky   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Barb Ramquist 37/ 12 11 40 27.50
Kerry Morris 41/ 11 21 40 52.50
James Wicklander 47/ 15 17 40 42.50
Cliff Shave 12/ 40 17 40 42.50
Gary Volz 17/ 33 10 40 25.00

154 76 200 38.00

9. Rondi Mengelt   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jerry Schroeder 44/ 15 17 40 42.50
Gary Volz 29/ 19 14 40 35.00
Bob Klingaman 20/ 24 11 40 27.50
Heather Sowatzke 20/ 26 9 40 22.50
Tom Leair 39/ 12 14 40 35.00

152 65 200 32.50

10.Heather Sowatzke   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Russ Brockway 29/ 14 11 40 27.50
Jerry Niemuth 23/ 37 11 40 27.50
Rondi Mengelt 26/ 20 13 40 32.50
Al Huizenga 17/ 44 9 40 22.50
Tom Leair 32/ 25 12 40 30.00

127 56 200 28.00

11.Dan Newkirk   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Greg Smith 25/ 16 10 40 25.00
Russ Kozlowski 35/ 30 13 40 32.50
Al Huizenga 14/ 40 8 40 20.00
Ron Studinski 22/ 16 2 40 5.00
Russ Heinritz 17/ 27 15 40 37.50

113 48 200 24.00

12.Russ Brockway   2.5-2.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Heather Sowatzke 14/ 29 7 40 17.50
Barb Ramquist 38/ 8 10 40 25.00
Tom Leair 32/ 24 10 40 25.00
Mitchell Uttech 17/ 17 9 40 22.50
Jerry Schroeder 26/ 35 11 40 27.50

127 47 200 23.50

13.Jerry Niemuth   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Tammy Newkirk 26/ 31 14 40 35.00
Al Huizenga 18/ 37 12 40 30.00
Heather Sowatzke 37/ 23 13 40 32.50
Tom Leair 28/ 33 11 40 27.50
Rick Weller 33/ 32 13 40 32.50

142 63 200 31.50

14.Rick Weller   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

James Wicklander 37/ 17 17 40 42.50
Tammy Newkirk 22/ 35 10 40 25.00
Cliff Shave 24/ 44 8 40 20.00
Al Huizenga 38/ 23 14 40 35.00
Jerry Niemuth 32/ 33 12 40 30.00

153 61 200 30.50

15.Tom Leair   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Mitchell Uttech 31/ 17 12 40 30.00
Russ Brockway 24/ 32 6 40 15.00
Jerry Niemuth 33/ 28 13 40 32.50
Rondi Mengelt 12/ 39 6 40 15.00
Heather Sowatzke 25/ 32 10 40 25.00

125 47 200 23.50

16.Jerry Schroeder   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Rondi Mengelt 15/ 44 11 40 27.50
Mitchell Uttech 22/ 21 8 40 20.00
Jedidiah Sowatzke 21/ 26 8 40 20.00
Russ Brockway 35/ 26 12 40 30.00
Russ Heinritz 7/ 47 4 40 10.00

100 43 200 21.50

17.Greg Smith   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Dan Newkirk 16/ 25 8 40 20.00
Bob Klingaman 13/ 37 3 40 7.50
Ron Studinski 14/ 38 3 40 7.50
Tom Steinke 24/ 23 8 40 20.00
Russ Kozlowski 16/ 14 4 40 10.00

83 26 200 13.00

18.Mitchell Uttech   1.5-3.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Tom Leair 17/ 31 8 40 20.00
Jerry Schroeder 21/ 22 5 40 12.50
Tammy Newkirk 7/ 33 7 40 17.50
Russ Brockway 17/ 17 7 40 17.50
Ron Studinski 30/ 18 9 40 22.50

92 36 200 18.00

19.Gary Volz   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jedidiah Sowatzke 28/ 33 13 40 32.50
Rondi Mengelt 19/ 29 10 40 25.00
Russ Heinritz 14/ 25 12 40 30.00
Kerry Morris 23/ 35 11 40 27.50
Ray Groskinsky 33/ 17 14 40 35.00

117 60 200 30.00

20.Tom Steinke   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Al Huizenga 9/ 50 9 40 22.50
Jedidiah Sowatzke 18/ 31 6 40 15.00
Russ Kozlowski 37/ 20 17 40 42.50
Greg Smith 23/ 24 10 40 25.00
Tammy Newkirk 15/ 53 9 40 22.50

102 51 200 25.50



21.Russ Kozlowski   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Ron Studinski 41/ 16 14 40 35.00
Dan Newkirk 30/ 35 10 40 25.00
Tom Steinke 20/ 37 11 40 27.50
Bob Klingaman 24/ 36 11 40 27.50
Greg Smith 14/ 16 4 40 10.00

129 50 200 25.00

22.Ron Studinski   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Russ Kozlowski 16/ 41 6 40 15.00
Greg Smith 38/ 14 13 40 32.50
Dan Newkirk 16/ 22 4 40 10.00
Mitchell Uttech 18/ 30 6 40 15.00
Russ Heinritz 8/ 40 8 40 20.00

96 37 200 18.50

23.James Wicklander   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Rick Weller 17/ 37 10 40 25.00
Cliff Shave 6/ 52 10 40 25.00
Ray Groskinsky 15/ 47 7 40 17.50
Tammy Newkirk 5/ 55 4 40 10.00
Kerry Morris 27/ 33 11 40 27.50

70 42 200 21.00

24.Barb Ramquist   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Ray Groskinsky 12/ 37 3 40 7.50
Russ Brockway 8/ 38 0 40 0.00
Kerry Morris 6/ 53 1 40 2.50
Jedidiah Sowatzke 3/ 47 0 40 0.00
Cliff Shave 7/ 58 2 40 5.00

36 6 200 3.00



CLUB TEAM 2019- CLASS D Finals 
Team WinFirstName LastName Loss Ringers Shoes  Total Points  Ringer %

Deansville 4 17 3

4Lisa White 1 61 200 173 30.50%

4Randy White 1 59 200 153 29.50%

5Sandy Anderson 0 49 200 153 24.50%

4Gene Friede 1 36 200 136 18.00%

Beloit 6 15 5

4Linda Roeber 1 87 200 198 43.50%

3Paul Henning 2 71 200 171 35.50%

4Rayna Bauer 1 42 200 132 21.00%

4Georgia Beebe 1 27 200 121 13.50%

Summit Ridge 4 13 7

5Jarrod Bisch 0 73 200 199 36.50%

4Al Holloway 1 54 200 160 27.00%

2Mason Bisch 3 33 200 97 16.50%

2Bj Marty 3 31 200 112 15.50%

Stevens Point 2 10 10

4Dean Groshek 1 74 200 192 37.00%

3Jim Menzel 2 49 200 155 24.50%

2Ray Cayer 3 46 200 105 23.00%

1Fred Lane 4 25 200 97 12.50%

Beloit 7 4 16

2Glenn Hanson 3 40 200 112 20.00%

1Kevin Aarstad 4 27 200 86 13.50%

1Kevin Brekke 4 24 200 65 12.00%

0John Resch 5 17 200 40 8.50%

Summit Ridge 5 1 19

0Azlyn Schwerdtf 5 15 200 49 7.50%

1Josh Cone 4 13 200 42 6.50%

0Becca Bisch 5 5 200 24 2.50%

0Will Fillback 5 4 200 27 2.00%
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2019 Jim Haupt Memorial Club Team    Class D    2819011    05/04/19
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry %  Hcp  Card#  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  HtH  Ovr%  Sh  R%
1. Jarrod Bisch 37.16 0 280424 WI 5 0 199 73  0 0.66- 200 36.50
2. Sandy Anderson 28.40 0 280118 WI 5 0 153 49  0 3.90- 200 24.50
3. Linda Roeber 55.69 0 280029 WI 4 1 198 87  0 12.19- 200 43.50
4. Dean Groshek 45.23 0 280385 WI 4 1 192 74  0 8.23- 200 37.00
5. Lisa White 29.71 0 280199 WI 4 1 173 61  0 0.79 200 30.50
6. Randy White 31.26 0 280044 WI 4 1 153 59  0 1.76- 200 29.50
7. Al Holloway 38.20 0 280606 WI 4 1 160 54  0 11.20- 200 27.00
8. Rayna Bauer 14.80 0 280837 WI 4 1 132 42  0 6.20 200 21.00
9. Gene Friede 22.54 0 280091 WI 4 1 136 36  0 4.54- 200 18.00
10.Georgia Beebe 28.64 0 290555 IL 4 1 121 27  0 15.14- 200 13.50
11.Paul Henning 31.89 0 280344 WI 3 2 171 71  0 3.61 200 35.50
12.Jim Menzel 13.52 0 280850 WI 3 2 155 49  0 10.98 200 24.50
13.Ray Cayer 27.96 0 280052 WI 2 3 105 46  0 4.96- 200 23.00
14.Glenn Hanson 21.50 0 290999 WI 2 3 112 40  0 1.50- 200 20.00
15.Mason Bisch 12.50 0 280144 WI 2 3 97 33  0 4.00 200 16.50
16.Bj Marty 20.61 0 280387 WI 2 3 112 31  0 5.11- 200 15.50
17.Kevin Aarstad 20.85 0 280043 WI 1 4 86 27  0 7.35- 200 13.50
18.Fred Lane 25.06 0 280036 WI 1 4 97 25  0 12.56- 200 12.50
19.Kevin Brekke 10.33 0 280183 WI 1 4 65 24  0 1.67 200 12.00
20.Josh Cone 5.00 0 280888 WI 1 4 42 13  0 1.50 200 6.50
21.John Resch 4.33 0 280086 WI 0 5 40 17  0 4.17 200 8.50
22.Azlyn Schwerdtfeger 9.06 0 280887 WI 0 5 49 15  0 1.56- 200 7.50
23.Becca Bisch 5.00 0 280298 WI 0 5 24 5  0 2.50- 200 2.50
24.Will Fillback 3.75 0 280813 WI 0 5 27 4  0 1.75- 200 2.00

1. Jarrod Bisch   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Fred Lane 23/ 21 5 40 12.50
Gene Friede 35/ 17 12 40 30.00
Kevin Brekke 47/ 9 20 40 50.00
Josh Cone 65/ 2 20 40 50.00
Linda Roeber 29/ 22 16 40 40.00

199 73 200 36.50

2. Sandy Anderson   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Kevin Aarstad 22/ 10 6 40 15.00
Al Holloway 26/ 16 12 40 30.00
Josh Cone 44/ 5 12 40 30.00
Jim Menzel 27/ 17 9 40 22.50
Rayna Bauer 34/ 10 10 40 25.00

153 49 200 24.50

3. Linda Roeber   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Will Fillback 56/ 3 19 40 47.50
Kevin Aarstad 46/ 14 16 40 40.00
Dean Groshek 36/ 20 19 40 47.50
Randy White 38/ 11 19 40 47.50
Jarrod Bisch 22/ 29 14 40 35.00

198 87 200 43.50

4. Dean Groshek   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Mason Bisch 27/ 17 12 40 30.00
Will Fillback 54/ 5 14 40 35.00
Linda Roeber 20/ 36 14 40 35.00
Lisa White 54/ 14 22 40 55.00
Kevin Aarstad 37/ 22 12 40 30.00

192 74 200 37.00

5. Lisa White   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Kevin Brekke 42/ 12 12 40 30.00
Mason Bisch 32/ 11 10 40 25.00
Azlyn Schwerdtfeger 54/ 4 15 40 37.50
Dean Groshek 14/ 54 10 40 25.00
Paul Henning 31/ 24 14 40 35.00

173 61 200 30.50

6. Randy White   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Glenn Hanson 28/ 10 12 40 30.00
Bj Marty 36/ 18 13 40 32.50
Will Fillback 43/ 2 10 40 25.00
Ray Cayer 35/ 13 13 40 32.50
Linda Roeber 11/ 38 11 40 27.50

153 59 200 29.50



7. Al Holloway   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Sandy Anderson 16/ 26 10 40 25.00
Glenn Hanson 42/ 13 14 40 35.00
Paul Henning 33/ 26 12 40 30.00
Azlyn Schwerdtfeger 44/ 10 13 40 32.50
Ray Cayer 25/ 19 5 40 12.50

160 54 200 27.00

8. Rayna Bauer   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Azlyn Schwerdtfeger 33/ 12 9 40 22.50
Kevin Brekke 43/ 7 11 40 27.50
Jim Menzel 26/ 21 11 40 27.50
Bj Marty 20/ 17 6 40 15.00
Sandy Anderson 10/ 34 5 40 12.50

132 42 200 21.00

9. Gene Friede   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

John Resch 31/ 0 5 40 12.50
Jarrod Bisch 17/ 35 5 40 12.50
Becca Bisch 38/ 10 10 40 25.00
Fred Lane 25/ 22 8 40 20.00
Georgia Beebe 25/ 23 8 40 20.00

136 36 200 18.00

10.Georgia Beebe   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

John Resch 25/ 3 4 40 10.00
Fred Lane 20/ 9 3 40 7.50
Mason Bisch 29/ 21 6 40 15.00
Gene Friede 23/ 25 9 40 22.50
Josh Cone 24/ 11 5 40 12.50

121 27 200 13.50

11.Paul Henning   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Becca Bisch 55/ 1 15 40 37.50
Glenn Hanson 35/ 15 16 40 40.00
Ray Cayer 31/ 15 16 40 40.00
Al Holloway 26/ 33 10 40 25.00
Lisa White 24/ 31 14 40 35.00

171 71 200 35.50

12.Jim Menzel   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Bj Marty 37/ 11 11 40 27.50
Becca Bisch 44/ 0 9 40 22.50
Rayna Bauer 21/ 26 10 40 25.00
Sandy Anderson 17/ 27 7 40 17.50
Kevin Brekke 36/ 11 12 40 30.00

155 49 200 24.50

13.Ray Cayer   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Azlyn Schwerdtfeger 31/ 9 10 40 25.00
Paul Henning 15/ 31 12 40 30.00
Randy White 13/ 35 9 40 22.50
John Resch 27/ 9 8 40 20.00
Al Holloway 19/ 25 7 40 17.50

105 46 200 23.00

14.Glenn Hanson   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Randy White 10/ 28 8 40 20.00
Paul Henning 15/ 35 9 40 22.50
Al Holloway 13/ 42 5 40 12.50
Becca Bisch 36/ 5 8 40 20.00
Fred Lane 38/ 18 10 40 25.00

112 40 200 20.00

15.Mason Bisch   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Dean Groshek 17/ 27 10 40 25.00
Lisa White 11/ 32 5 40 12.50
John Resch 20/ 13 7 40 17.50
Georgia Beebe 21/ 29 6 40 15.00
Will Fillback 28/ 4 5 40 12.50

97 33 200 16.50

16.Bj Marty   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jim Menzel 11/ 37 3 40 7.50
Randy White 18/ 36 8 40 20.00
Kevin Aarstad 30/ 14 8 40 20.00
Rayna Bauer 17/ 20 5 40 12.50
Becca Bisch 36/ 8 7 40 17.50

112 31 200 15.50

17.Kevin Aarstad   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Sandy Anderson 10/ 22 5 40 12.50
Linda Roeber 14/ 46 6 40 15.00
Bj Marty 14/ 30 2 40 5.00
Will Fillback 26/ 13 6 40 15.00
Dean Groshek 22/ 37 8 40 20.00

86 27 200 13.50

18.Fred Lane   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Jarrod Bisch 21/ 23 6 40 15.00
Josh Cone 27/ 6 7 40 17.50
Georgia Beebe 9/ 20 2 40 5.00
Gene Friede 22/ 25 6 40 15.00
Glenn Hanson 18/ 38 4 40 10.00

97 25 200 12.50

19.Kevin Brekke   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Lisa White 12/ 42 3 40 7.50
Rayna Bauer 7/ 43 3 40 7.50
Jarrod Bisch 9/ 47 8 40 20.00
Azlyn Schwerdtfeger 26/ 14 5 40 12.50
Jim Menzel 11/ 36 5 40 12.50

65 24 200 12.00

20.Josh Cone   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Fred Lane 6/ 27 2 40 5.00
Sandy Anderson 5/ 44 2 40 5.00
John Resch 18/ 15 4 40 10.00
Jarrod Bisch 2/ 65 0 40 0.00
Georgia Beebe 11/ 24 5 40 12.50

42 13 200 6.50



21.John Resch   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Gene Friede 0/ 31 1 40 2.50
Georgia Beebe 3/ 25 3 40 7.50
Mason Bisch 13/ 20 5 40 12.50
Josh Cone 15/ 18 5 40 12.50
Ray Cayer 9/ 27 3 40 7.50

40 17 200 8.50

22.Azlyn Schwerdtfeger   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Rayna Bauer 12/ 33 3 40 7.50
Ray Cayer 9/ 31 1 40 2.50
Lisa White 4/ 54 2 40 5.00
Kevin Brekke 14/ 26 4 40 10.00
Al Holloway 10/ 44 5 40 12.50

49 15 200 7.50

23.Becca Bisch   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Paul Henning 1/ 55 1 40 2.50
Jim Menzel 0/ 44 0 40 0.00
Gene Friede 10/ 38 2 40 5.00
Glenn Hanson 5/ 36 1 40 2.50
Bj Marty 8/ 36 1 40 2.50

24 5 200 2.50

24.Will Fillback   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %

Linda Roeber 3/ 56 2 40 5.00
Dean Groshek 5/ 54 0 40 0.00
Randy White 2/ 43 0 40 0.00
Kevin Aarstad 13/ 26 1 40 2.50
Mason Bisch 4/ 28 1 40 2.50

27 4 200 2.00


